
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Public Works 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Arlene Chun, M.S., P.E., 
Engineering Manager 

Telephone Number (909) 387-8165 

 
Project Rock Springs Road 

Contractor San Bernardino County 
Transportation Authority 

Contractor Representative Marc Lucius, Management Analyst 

Telephone Number (909) 884-8276 

Contract Term 8/12/2019 – 12/31/2028 

Original Contract Amount $1,456,938 

Amendment Amount $2,522,805 

Total Contract Amount $3,979,743 

Cost Center 6650002034  K00123 

 
 

Amendment No. 1 
Amendment No. 1 to County Contract No. 19-468 (Funding Agreement No. 
1002202) with the San Bernardino County Transportation Authority (SBCTA) 
for the Rock Springs Road over Mojave River project increases the project 
funding amount by $7,028,567, from $20,234,837 to $27,263,404, updates 
Attachments A and B of the Funding Agreement, allow for the submission of 
electronic copies of signed invoices for reimbursement of eligible project expenses,   
and extends the agreement term by four years, for a new term of August 12, 
2019 to December 31, 2028. 
 
County Contract No. 19-468 (Funding Agreement No. 1002202) was approved 
by the Board of Supervisors on July 9, 2019 (Item No. 32).  

 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Aaron Gest, Deputy County Counsel   Andy Silao, P.E., Engineering Manager   Brendon Biggs, Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 

 

Contract Number 
19-468 A-1 

 
SAP Number 

      


